



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11462 OF 2018

Santosh Shankar Naik .Petitioner

Vs.

Vijay Appa Naik & ors. .Respondents

Mr. B. S. Shukla, Advocate, for the Petitioner

Mr. S. H. Kankal, AGP, for the Respondent Nos. 26 to 28 – State

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

DATE : 09.10.2018

P.C.

. At the outset, learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks leave to amend to implead the authorities as party Respondents i. e. Tahsildar as well as Additional Collector as party Respondent Nos. 27 & 28 respectively. Leave granted. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.

2. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner.

3. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **01.11.2018**. Learned AGP waives notice on behalf of the



Respondent Nos. 26 and added Respondent Nos. 27 & 28 – State.

In addition to Court notice, Advocate for the Petitioner, to serve the Respondent Nos. 1 to 25 by Advocate's notice and file Affidavit of service before the returnable date.

4. Spare copies to be supplied in the Registry of this Court on or before 15.10.2018, failing which the Petition shall stand dismissed for want of prosecution. Notice to indicate that an endeavour will be made to dispose off the Petition finally at the stage of admission.

5. In the meantime, till the next date, parties to maintain status-quo.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)