



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11462 OF 2018

Santosh Shankar Naik ...Petitioner

V/S

Shri. Vijay Appa Naik And Ors.Respondent

Bholaprasad Sukhadeo Shukla For Petitioner

C.D.Mali,AGP for the State.

Sufiyan Shaikh i.by Manish Khabani and Vijay A Naik for
respondent

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J

DATE : 1st November, 2018

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn.

Stand over to 24/11/2018, Ad interim relief if any continue till
then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)