



2026:BHC-AS:21455

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11462 OF 2018

Santosh Shankar Naik ...Petitioner

V/S

Shri. Vijay Appa Naik And Ors. ....Respondent

**CORAM : RAJESH G. KETKAR, J**

**DATE : 12th December, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned for 13/02/2019. In the meantime, Ad-interim relief if any granted earlier to continue.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**