



Tandle

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11462 OF 2018

Santosh Shankar Naik

... Petitioner

Versus

Vijay Appa Naik and Ors.

... Respondents

.....

Mr. B. S. Shukla, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Smt. M. S. Bane, AGP for Respondent Nos. 26 to 28 -State.

.....

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.

DATE : 10th OCTOBER, 2019

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that, the respondent Nos. 1,3,4 and 5 are the contesting respondents. Advocate Shri Manish Khabrani has filed *Vakalatnama* on behalf of the respondent Nos.1,3,4 and 5.

He further submitted that, the note put up by the Registry mentions that, the notices issued to the respondent Nos. 2, 13, 15, 17, 21, 22 and 23 are returned unserved with Bailiff's remark dated 05th November 2019 "Reported to be dead".

The notices issued to the respondent Nos. 7 and 8 are returned unserved with Bailiff's remark "Address not found".

2. In view thereof, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave



to amend the cause-title and to delete the respondent Nos. 2, 7, 8, 13, 15, 17, 21, 22 and 23 from the array of respondents.

Leave granted.

Amendment be carried out within a period of three weeks from today and an amended copy of the petition be served upon the learned Advocate for the respondent Nos. 1,3,4 and 5 within the same stipulated period.

3. Stand over to 29th November 2019.
4. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)