



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11462 OF 2018**

Swapnil

Santosh Shankar Naik. ... Petitioner

Vs.

Vijay Appa Naik and Ors. ... Respondents

None for the petitioner.

Mr. A. A. Barve i/b. Mr. V. V. Gaonkar for respondent nos. 1,
4 and 5.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 5th MAY 2026

ORDER :

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. The writ petition is dismissed in default.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]